FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
MB Number:	3235-0287				
stimated average burden					
ours per response	e 0.5				

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * LaChance Michael J. (Last) (First) (Middle) 2051 PALOMAR AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 100 (Street) CARLSBAD, CA 92011				MAXLINEAR INC [MXL] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/20/2012					5.	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Vice President, Operations 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
														ine)
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Ta	able I -	Non-Deriv	ative Securitie	s Acquire	d, Dispose	d of, or Ber	neficially Own	ıed	
(Instr. 3) Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, i		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		owing (6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
				(Month/Da	y/1 car)	Cod	le V A	(A) or (D)	Price	or I ₁		or Indirect (Instr		
Class A Co \$0.0001)		ock (par value	08/20/2012			M	6	87 A	\$ 0 10	10,230		I)	
Class A Co \$0.0001)	ommon Sto	ock (par value	08/20/2012			F	6	87 D	\$ 5.61 9,			I)	
							contair	s who responed in this fo splays a cur	rm are no	ot require	d to respo	nd unless t		474 (9-02
							contair	ed in this fo	rm are no	ot require	d to respo	nd unless t		474 (9-02
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transacti Code	5. Non of Der Sec Acc (A)	rrants, Number rivative curities quired or	contair form di ired, Dispo options, co	sed in this for splays a cur osed of, or Bernvertible securcisable and Date	rm are no rently va neficially (ot require lid OMB c Owned and of ng s	d to respondent on trol number of 8. Price of	9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	T 10. Ownersh Form of Derivati Security Direct (I	11. Na ip of Indi Benefi Owner (Instr.
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, any	4. Transacti Code	5. Non of Der Sec Acc (A) Dis of (Ins	rrants, Number rivative curities quired or posed	contair form di nired, Dispo options, co 6. Date Exc Expiration	sed in this for splays a cur osed of, or Bernvertible securcisable and Date	rm are no rently value ficially (rities) 7. Title a Amount Underlyi Securitie	ot require lid OMB c Owned and of ng s and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	10. Ownersh Form of Derivati' Security Direct (I or Indire	(Instr. 4
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, any	2.g., puts, ca 4. 4. Transacti Code r) (Instr. 8)	5. Non of Der Sec Acc (A) Dis of (Ins	rrants, Number rivative curities quired or posed D) str. 3, and 5)	contair form di nired, Dispo options, co 6. Date Exc Expiration	sed in this fo splays a cur seed of, or Ber nvertible secu- ercisable and Date y/Year)	rm are no rently value ficially (rities) 7. Title a Amount Underlyi Securitie	ot require lid OMB c Owned and of ng s	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(To. Ownersh Form of Derivati Security Direct (I or Indire	11. Na ip of Indi Benefi Owner (Instr.

Reporting Owners

P. (2. O. N. /All	Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director 10% Owner Officer				
LaChance Michael J.					
2051 PALOMAR AIRPORT ROAD			Vice President, Operations		
SUITE 100			vice President, Operations		
CARLSBAD, CA 92011					

Signatures

/s/ Adam Spice, as Attorney-in-Fact	08/22/2012
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of MaxLinear, Inc. Class A Common Stock.

Subject to the Reporting Person's continuining to be a service provider through each such date, twenty five percent (25%) of the 30,000 RSUs subject to the award shall vest on May 20, 2012, and one-sixteenth (1/16th) of the RSUs subject to the award shall vest on each August 20, November 20, February 20, and May 20 thereafter, such that the award shall be fully vested on May 20, 2015.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.